S15M-C1RRTCST, DATE FIRST MEASURED: 21/3/2009

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

QUESTIONS

ANSWERS (10/1/2014)

Age (to nearest year):

Height (cm):

Weight (kg):

Shoe Size (EU size):

Bust Circumference (cm):

Waist Circumference (cm):

High Hip Circumference (cm):

Hip Circumference (cm):

Waist To Floor — Front Height (cm):
Waist To Floor — Back Height (cm):
Outside Leg Length (cm):

Inside Leg Length (cm):

Job Title (if applicable):

The best time to phone you at this number:

Has the researcher explained to you why you are invited in this]
wearer trial (circle one): Yes/No:

Have you ever participated in any other wearer trials (circle one)
Yes/No:

If “yes”, what type(s):
Did you find this wearer trial helpful?

How did you find the total fit of the dress: Too Small, Good Fit,
Too Large.

How did you find the total fit of the dress compared to the]
dresses you usually wear?

How did you feel in terms of comfort, wearing the dress]
(Satisfactory, Moderate, Minor Problems, Unsatisfactory)

How did you feel in terms of comfort, wearing the dress,
compared to the dresses you usually wear?

How did you feel in terms of tolerance and movement;
(Satisfactory, Moderate, Minor Problems, Unsatisfactory)

How did you feel in terms of movement, wearing the dress,
compared to the dresses you usually wear?

How did you find the tolerance of the dress, compared to the]
dresses you usually wear?

How did you find your outward appearance wearing the dress]|
(Satisfactory, Moderate, Minor Problems, Unsatisfactory)

How did you find your outward appearance, wearing the dress,|

compared to the dresses you usually wear?

25 (was 21 on the date measured)
172

64.5 (was 64 on the date measured)
38

93.5 (was 92.5 on the date measured)
76 (was 75 on the date measured)

93 (was 93 on the date measured)
101.5 (was 101 on the date measured)
108,5

112

LEFT: 109, RIGHT: 111

LEFT: 79.5, RIGHT: 80.5

COLLEGE STUDENT

10:00 - 22.00 (LOCAL TIME)

YES.

NO.

NOT APPLICABLE

YES, BECAUSE | UNDERSTOOD BETTER MY BODY AND MY 'HUMP', DUE TQ|
MY SPINAL DEFORMITY.

A. TOO SMALL
B. GOOD FIT
C.TOO LARGE

| WOULD SAY IT WAS QUITE SATISFACTORY.

A. SATISFACTORY

B. MODERATE

C. MINOR PROBLEMS
D. UNSATISFACTORY

IT WAS QUITE COMFORTABLE, ALTHOUGH IT FELT SO CLOSE TO MY BODY,
AND I'M NOT USED TO THIS KIND OF CLOSE-FIT.

A. SATISFACTORY

B. MODERATE

C. MINOR PROBLEMS
D. UNSATISFACTORY

THE DRESS WAS A BITTIGHT AT THE BACK AND SHOULDERS, ALTHOUGH |
COULD MOVE MY ARMS FORWARD AND AROUND, WITHOUT ANY|
PARTICULAR DIFFICULTY.

THE DRESS NEEDED A LITTLE MORE TOLERANCE AROUND THE BACK AND|
THE HIGH-HIP AREA.

A. SATISFACTORY

B. MODERATE

C. MINOR PROBLEMS
D. UNSATISFACTORY

MUCH BETTER.
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What was your overall feeling wearing the dress: (Satisfactory,
Moderate, Minor Problems, Unsatisfactory)

If you would make any adaptations to the dress, what kind of
adaptations would they be? Please describe (for example,
measurement errors, size errors, fitting errors, comfort errors,|
appearance flaws, etc):

Did you find the dress shape in harmony with your body figure?
Did the dress ‘embrace’ successfully your spinal deformity?

Would you buy this 'dress block', if it was available in the market,
lin order to create your own clothing?

Would you like to be able to find, in the market, ready-made]
clothing constructed based on the above basic pattern block?

Other comments from you as a wearer:

A. SATISFACTORY

B. MODERATE

C. MINOR PROBLEMS
D. UNSATISFACTORY

YES.

NECK: -

SHOULDERS: -

SCYE (ARMHOLE AREA): NEED TO BE TAKEN OUT, THEY WERE ABIT TIGHT
SLEEVES: ABIT SHORT

MID-BACK: IT FELT ABIT TIGHT

BUST: -

WAIST: -

HIPS: -

HEM/LENGTH: -

YES.

| FELT REALLY 'EMBRACED'.

SURELY.

SURE. I'M SURPRISED YOU ASK!

I THINK IT'S A VERY GOOD EFFORT FROM THE RESEARCHER'S PART,
BECAUSE | BELIEVE THAT THE TIME HAS COME FOR THE CLOTHING|
MANUFACTURERS TO REALIZE THAT ALL WOMEN ARE NOT TOP-MODELS,
WITH PERFECT BODY DIMENSIONS AND PROPORTIONS.




